

n

T.P.(C) No. 404 OF 2005
ITEM No.10

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.404/2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

NASIM WARIS ALI KHAN AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

WAQF BIBI MUSSARATUNNISA BEGUM AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mt. T.M.Mohd. Youduff, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the application for ex-parte stay.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in O.S. No. 5/2005 entitled Waqf Bibi Mussaratunnisa a Begum & Ors. Vs. Nasim Waris Ali Khan & Anr. pending before District Judge (Waqf Tribunal) Dehradun, Uttaranchal.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master